TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/27/2000

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Springs Industries, Inc.		105/11/2006	CORPORATION: SOUTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Springs Window Fashions Division, Inc.	
Street Address:	7549 Graber Road	
City:	Middleton	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53562	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	795044	CONTRACK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)444-1111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (704)444-1000

Email: gail.stewart@alston.com
Correspondent Name: Martha Gayle Barber
Address Line 1: Alston & Bird LLP

Address Line 2: 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31604/132831
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gail B. Stewart

TRADEMARK REEL: 003308 FRAME: 0570

900048930

Signature:	/Gail B. Stewart/
Date:	05/15/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=CONTRACK#page1.tif source=CONTRACK#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003308 FRAME: 0571

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

OF

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, SPRINGS INDUSTRIES, INC., a South Carolina corporation, having

a principal place of business at 205 North White Street, Fort Mill, South Carolina 29715

(hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), was formerly the exclusive and record owner of

the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the corresponding United

States Trademark Registration therefor:

Mark:

CONTRACK

Registration No.:

795,044

Registration Date: August 31, 1965

Int. Class:

WHEREAS, SPRINGS WINDOW FASHIONS DIVISION, INC., a Delaware

corporation as of December 27, 2000, having a principal place of business at 7549

Graber Road, Middleton, Wisconsin 53562 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), did

acquire the Trademark and associated goodwill from Assignor effective December 27,

2000:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby acknowledge and

confirm that, effective December 27, 2000, Assignor sold, transferred, and assigned to

Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the

goodwill of the business appurtenant to and symbolized by the Trademark, and all rights

of action against third parties for past infringement thereof, the same to be held and

0043873

TRADEMARK REEL: 003308 FRAME: 0572 enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by

Assignor had this sale, transfer, and assignment not been made.

Assignor hereby warrants and covenants that it had the full power and authority to convey the right, title and interest herein sold, transferred, and assigned to Assignee,

that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and

that it will execute any and all other instruments which may be necessary to perfect and

evidence Assignee's ownership of the property and rights herein conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, has caused

this Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the

11th day of May, 2006.

SPRINGS INDUSTRIES, INC.

Bv.

Forrest M. Emerson Assistant Secretary

03131604/132831 CLT01/4816761v1

0043873

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003308 FRAME: 0573

RECORDED: 05/15/2006